

**NORTH SHORE DRIVE PATH AND EAST MADISON BIKEWAYS: SAFE STREETS**

CONTRACT NO. 8769

DATE: 1/30/25

Item	Quantity	S&L Underground, Inc.			Parisi Construction, LLC	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>								
10701.1 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - NORTH SHORE DR PATH - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,325.00	\$18,325.00	\$18,325.00	
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	14.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$52.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
10911.1 - MOBILIZATION - NORTH SHORE DR PATH - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$32,330.00	\$32,330.00	\$44,000.00	\$42,300.00	\$46,383.53	\$18,250.00	
20101.1 - EXCAVATION CUT - NORTH SHORE DR PATH - C.Y.	750.00	\$46.30	\$34,725.00	\$40.00	\$61.50	\$42.00	\$80.00	
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	360.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	220.00	\$22.80	\$5,016.00	\$23.25	\$17.20	\$22.00	\$45.00	
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	2300.00	\$6.00	\$13,800.00	\$11.00	\$5.95	\$8.30	\$5.95	
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	8880.00	\$3.20	\$28,416.00	\$3.30	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$2.00	
20406 - GRUBBING - I.D.	18.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.75	\$25.00	\$90.00	\$125.00	
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	6.00	\$1,665.00	\$9,990.00	\$610.00	\$465.00	\$550.00	\$3,570.00	
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	2300.00	\$3.99	\$9,177.00	\$3.40	\$3.95	\$3.25	\$3.95	
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	2300.00	\$1.87	\$4,301.00	\$3.10	\$1.85	\$3.00	\$1.85	
30302 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	870.00	\$8.35	\$7,264.50	\$7.90	\$8.55	\$8.70	\$9.80	
30304 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	8520.00	\$8.28	\$70,545.60	\$9.40	\$9.65	\$9.10	\$9.80	
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	135.00	\$45.45	\$6,135.75	\$50.00	\$48.00	\$45.45	\$56.00	
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	1400.00	\$24.00	\$33,600.00	\$22.00	\$23.35	\$28.00	\$38.00	
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	140.00	\$111.92	\$15,668.80	\$100.00	\$100.80	\$101.82	\$139.00	
40231 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - S.Y.	80.00	\$27.60	\$2,208.00	\$24.75	\$24.00	\$52.40	\$52.40	
70104 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	4.00	\$506.44	\$2,025.76	\$460.00	\$210.00	\$190.00	\$1,290.00	
90001 - SIDEWALK CURB - LF	120.00	\$45.45	\$5,454.00	\$42.00	\$55.00	\$45.45	\$48.00	

**NORTH SHORE DRIVE PATH AND EAST MADISON BIKEWAYS: SAFE STREETS**

CONTRACT NO. 8769

DATE: 1/30/25

Item	Quantity	S&L Underground, Inc.			Parisi Construction, LLC	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	
90002 - RADIAL DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	60.00	\$90.91	\$5,454.60	\$54.00	\$57.00	\$90.91	\$72.00	
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	125.00	\$23.30	\$2,912.50	\$22.50	\$18.00	\$26.00	\$79.00	
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	485.00	\$3.00	\$1,455.00	\$2.30	\$2.80	\$3.00	\$10.00	
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	465.00	\$4.50	\$2,092.50	\$5.20	\$5.70	\$7.00	\$14.75	
30201 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	380.00	\$43.13	\$16,389.40	\$36.50	\$32.85	\$43.13	\$33.00	
30208 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	45.00	\$43.13	\$1,940.85	\$32.25	\$32.85	\$43.13	\$46.50	
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	300.00	\$29.10	\$8,730.00	\$26.25	\$22.00	\$28.00	\$40.00	
40203 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	140.00	\$89.24	\$12,493.60	\$91.00	\$88.35	\$89.24	\$109.60	
40205 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	80.00	\$104.24	\$8,339.20	\$110.00	\$103.20	\$104.24	\$139.70	
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL.	60.00	\$3.03	\$181.80	\$3.10	\$3.00	\$3.03	\$3.00	
40402 - 9 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	130.00	\$113.74	\$14,786.20	\$120.00	\$112.10	\$113.74	\$90.00	
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	2000.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.50	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.55	
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	400.00	\$19.93	\$7,972.00	\$20.50	\$19.93	\$19.93	\$19.93	
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	215.00	\$12.58	\$2,704.70	\$13.00	\$12.58	\$12.58	\$12.58	
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVAL, 6-INCH - L.F.	300.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.60	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	
60894 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN - S.F.	1100.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$25.75	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	
60896 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6-INCH WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE LINE - L.F.	200.00	\$23.67	\$4,734.00	\$24.50	\$23.67	\$23.67	\$23.67	
20217 - CLEAR STONE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	400.00	\$26.40	\$10,560.00	\$21.25	\$17.00	\$24.00	\$50.00	
20503 - ADJUST INLET - EACH	2.00	\$581.00	\$1,162.00	\$610.00	\$525.00	\$570.00	\$2,566.00	
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.50	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$98.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	
21013.1 - STREET SWEEPING - NORTH SHORE DR PATH - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,657.00	\$1,657.00	\$2,900.00	\$565.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	

**NORTH SHORE DRIVE PATH AND EAST MADISON BIKEWAYS: SAFE STREETS**

CONTRACT NO. 8769

DATE: 1/30/25

Item	Quantity	S&L Underground, Inc.			Parisi Construction, LLC	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	250.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$8.20	\$6.95	\$8.00	\$6.95	
21032 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	2.00	\$85.86	\$171.72	\$260.00	\$85.00	\$250.00	\$85.00	
21033 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - MAINTAIN - EACH	2.00	\$50.51	\$101.02	\$5.20	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	
21034 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - REMOVE - EACH	2.00	\$30.31	\$60.62	\$20.50	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	
21045 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A - COMPLETE - EACH	5.00	\$106.06	\$530.30	\$400.00	\$105.00	\$385.00	\$105.00	
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	22.00	\$227.27	\$4,999.94	\$330.00	\$225.00	\$325.00	\$225.00	
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	22.00	\$50.51	\$1,111.22	\$28.75	\$50.00	\$28.00	\$50.00	
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	22.00	\$30.30	\$666.60	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	48.00	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
50432 - 12 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	48.00	\$227.00	\$10,896.00	\$160.00	\$132.00	\$197.00	\$227.00	
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	3.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,275.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,600.00	
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) (STORM) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	6.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$610.00	\$789.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	
90010 - ADJUST INLET PROVIDE NEW R-1878-B7L - EACH	1.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,871.00	
10701.2 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - EAST MADISON BIKEWAYS - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,325.00	\$17,325.00	\$17,325.00	
10790 - RAILROAD INSURANCE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,110.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	
10911.2 - MOBILIZATION - EAST MADISON BIKEWAYS - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,231.00	\$14,231.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,405.00	\$49,200.00	\$31,500.00	
20101.2 - EXCAVATION CUT - EAST MADISON BIKEWAYS - C.Y.	540.00	\$46.80	\$25,272.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$55.00	\$80.00	
20326 - REMOVE FENCE - L.F.	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$19.75	\$25.00	\$36.00	\$160.00	
30205 - TYPE 'E' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	10.00	\$2,525.25	\$25,252.50	\$58.00	\$67.00	\$77.78	\$80.00	
30207 - TYPE 'H' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	30.00	\$77.78	\$2,333.40	\$42.25	\$66.00	\$77.78	\$80.00	

**NORTH SHORE DRIVE PATH AND EAST MADISON BIKEWAYS: SAFE STREETS**

CONTRACT NO. 8769

DATE: 1/30/25

Item	Quantity	S&L Underground, Inc.			Parisi Construction, LLC	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	3000.00	\$0.65	\$1,950.00	\$0.65	\$0.65	\$0.65	\$0.65	
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	45.00	\$18.00	\$810.00	\$18.50	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	
60822 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW - EACH	64.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$62.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	
60823 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$52.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
60825 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE RIGHT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$77.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	
60826 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE & STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
90003 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE PATH YIELD TO PEDS SYMBOL - EACH	11.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$230.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	1.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,700.00	\$710.00	
21013.2 - STREET SWEEPING - EAST MADISON BIKEWAYS - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,657.00	\$1,657.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	
50723 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,950.00	
60232 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - LF	75.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$6.50	\$6.30	\$6.36	\$7.00	
60241 - GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT - LF	25.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$64.00	\$62.00	\$62.63	\$65.00	
60255 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 #6 AND 1 #8 WIRES IN EXISTING OR CONTRACTORINSTALLED CONDUIT - LF	100.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$11.50	\$11.25	\$11.36	\$12.50	
60261 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - LF	75.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$9.00	\$8.75	\$8.84	\$9.00	
60415 - CONSTRUCT LB-3R BASE - EACH	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,373.74	\$1,500.00	
60421 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE - EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$490.00	\$985.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	
60422 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT POLE - EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$725.00	\$732.33	\$800.00	
<b>79 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$574,181.56</b>	<b>\$579,937.13</b>	<b>\$599,147.68</b>	<b>\$636,100.00</b>	<b>\$699,867.93</b>	